
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 31-12-2024 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 31-12-2024 17:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 80 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Pmo

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Irel (india) Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Ho

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 1

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Fabrication and supply of MCC 5 H as per technical
specification

GeMARPTS  म'म'  खोजीखोजी  गईगई  +,-ंग+,-ंग  / Searched Strings
used in GeMARPTS

Fabrication and supply of MCC 5 H as per technical
specification

GeMARPTS  म'म'  खोजाखोजा  गयागया  प.रणामप.रणाम  / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Switch Mode Power Supply (SMPS) as per IS 14886:, KNEE
BRACE (Size-Medium) with Packing Box (ALIMCO), Lumbo
Sacral Belt Kit (Size - Large) with Packing Box (Alimco),
Industrial Safety Gloves - Leather and Cotton, Precast Concrete
Pipes (With And Without Reinforcement) (V2) As Per Is 458,
Socks, Men's Wool (Defence), Shorts Disposable, parat and lid
as per cqa specification, Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC)
Pipes for Potable Hot and Cold Water Distribution Supplies (V2)
as per IS 15778, Unplasticized PVC Pipes for Potable Water
Supplies as per IS 4985

अिधसूचनाअिधसूचना  केके  िलएिलए  चयिनतचयिनत  4ासंिगक4ासंिगक  5+ेणयाँ5+ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

Control Transformer

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)/�बडर�बडर  काका  7यूनतम7यूनतम  औसतऔसत  वा�ष%कवा�ष%क
टन%ओवरटन%ओवर (3  (3 वष<वष<  काका))

6 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ7ह�ंउ7ह�ं//समानसमान  सेवाओंसेवाओं  केके  िलएिलए
अपे+>तअपे+>त  �वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष%वष%

3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Turnover/टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए
एमएसईएमएसई  कोको  छूटछूट  4ा@4ा@  हैहै Yes

 

Bid Number/बोली Aमांक (�बड संBया): GEM/2024/B/5739090
Dated/Cदनांक : 21-12-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द,तावेज़द,तावेज़

1 / 9



Startup Exemption for Turnover/ टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए
,टाट%अप,टाट%अप  कोको  छूटछूट  4ा@4ा@  हैहै Yes

Document required from seller/�वAेता�वAेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे  गएगए
द,तावेज़द,तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded by
bidders to all bidders participated in bid?/ Yes

Past Performance/�वगत�वगत  4दश%न4दश%न 50 %

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  .रवस%.रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  सCAयसCAय  CकयाCकया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  4कार4कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूKयांकनमूKयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  ,पMीकरण,पMीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Payment Timelines
Payments shall be made to the Seller within 30 days of issue
of consignee receipt-cum-acceptance certificate (CRAC) and
on-line submission of bills (This is in supersession of 10 days
time as provided in clause 12 of GeM GTC)

Evaluation Method/मूKयांकनमूKयांकन  पNितपNित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बOक State Bank of India

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 34689

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवQयकता No

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this Policy./जेम क�
शत< के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इSछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द,तावेज़ 4,तुत करने है। एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त
केवल व,तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 4दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हO। Vयापा.रयW को इस नीित के दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

2 / 9



(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन जमानत
रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथX के प> म' होनी चाCहए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथXलाभाथX  : 
CM-T(P&S)
IREL (India) Limited, Manavalakurichi P.O. , kANYAKUMARI dISTRICT , tAMIL nADU 629 252
(Niranjan Sabata)

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be exempted
from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of quality and
technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average
Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking
exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must
be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered
products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and
technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting
documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st March of
the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in the form of
certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant
indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution /
incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years
after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
4. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU for number of Financial years as indicated above in the bid document before
the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in support of having supplied some
quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product having highest value
should meet this criterion. 
5. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier as
defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum local
content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase
preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local content and the
details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which no purchase
preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating to percentage of
local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company and by a practicing
cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public Procurement (preference
to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers as per MII order dated
4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are not eligible to participate.
However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .The buyers are advised to refer the OM
No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023. OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent
application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement
(Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 

3 / 9

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/


6. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are validated
online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises
(MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent
Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the Purchase preference,
the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are excluded from the purview of
Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers offering products manufactured by
some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the
Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with
the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide eligibility for purchase preference based on
documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted
price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy,
such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by
Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023
OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits
of MSE will be allowed only if seller is validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer
after evaluation of documents submitted. 
7. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or similar
Category Products for 50% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid opening date
to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts (proving supply of cumulative order
quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid in support of quantity supplied in the relevant
Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to primary product having highest bid value should meet
this criterion. 

Fabrication And Supply Of MCC 5 H As Per Technical Specification ( 1 pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively/AमशःAमशः 5णेी5णेी 1 औरऔर 5णेी5णेी 2 केके ,थानीय,थानीय आपूित%कता%आपूित%कता% केके ZपZप म'म' अह%ताअह%ता 4ा@4ा@ करनेकरने केके िलएिलए आवQयकआवQयक)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Mयाँ�विश�Mयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/Aेता �विश�M द,तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//.रपोCट[ग.रपोCट[ग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./A.A.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/पप
रे�षतीरे�षती//.रपोCट[ग.रपोCट[ग  अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/Cडलीवर�Cडलीवर� केके
CदनCदन

1 NIRANJAN SABATA
629252,IREL(India) Limited P.O.:
MANAVALAKURICHI DIST.:
KANYAKUMARI, STATE:
TAMILNADU PIN -629 252

1 15

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/AेताAेता  ]ारा]ारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शत_शत_

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to 25

4 / 9

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/556479/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/12/21/tender_technical_specification_2024-12-21-16-03-38_5f7d55114472a53826b9334d91f5c583.pdf


percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to increase
the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the contract at the
contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

PRE-QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

Tenderer should the below documents towards Pre-Qualification Criteria

1.     The bidder shall be OEM/ OEM authorised panel manufacturer /System integrator eng
aged in the fabrication/assembling of MCC/PCC Panels with any of the following enclo
sures ‘RITTAL’ OR ‘BCH’ OR ‘PYROTECH’ OR ‘HOFFMAN’. Copy of authorization 
is to be submitted. 

2.     The bidder shall  furnish documentary proof of having supplied Motor Control Centre 
(MCC) OR Power Control Centre (PCC) OR LT ACB  Panels for industries during the las
t seven (7) years ending November 2024  in PSU’s OR CPSU’s OR Government Depar
tments OR Government institutions OR reputed private sector companies. The bidder
s shall, in support of the above, submit documentary evidence towards work execute
d - copy of Purchase OR Work order along with relevant Supply OR Work completion 
certificate OR tax invoice/Delivery challan.

     i.  Similar completed Supply OR Works costing not less than the amount equal to ₹10,2
3,326/-. Similar work means: Supply of Motor Control Centre (MCC) OR Power Control 
Centre (PCC) OR LT ACB Panels.

3.     The panel manufacturer/ System integrator shall be CPRI/ERDA certified with type te
st certificates for 50 KA short circuit, temperature rise & IP54 protection. Documentar
y proof for the same shall be furnished.

4.     The bidder shall submit duly signed and stamped tender Scope of work & Technical s
pecification sheet as per our bid.

5.     Average annual financial turnover during the last 3 years, ending 31 st of March 2024 
should be at least ₹6,13,995/- Documentary proof for the same shall be enclosed .

Make of Components:

Sl. No. Item Preferred Make

1 ACB/SDF L&T/Siemens/Schneider/ABB

2 Indicating Lamps L&T/Siemens/Schneider/ABB/ESBEE/KAYCEE

3 Multifunction Meters L&T/Siemens/Schneider/ABB/Rishab

4 Over load Relays L&T/Siemens/Schneider/ABB

5 Fuse Units L&T/Siemens/Schneider/ABB/STANDARD

6 Control Wires (FRLS) Lapp/ Gloster/Finolex/Polycab/BCH

7 Current Transformers Kalpa/ Rishabh /AE/Precision

8 Measuring Instruments AE/Rishab /L&T/ Schneider

5 / 9



9 Selector Switch Kaycee/Salzer

10 Earth Leakage Relay Prok/Elmeasure/ Rishab/Precision

11 Capacitors L&T/HAVELLS/EPCOS

12 VFD L & T / Siemens / Schneider /ABB/DANFOSS / YASKAWA /FUJI 
ELECTRIC

 

Note:
1.  In the absence of receipt of documents meeting to Pre-qualification criteria, the offe

r will not be considered under any circumstances.
2.  Relaxation in prior turnover and prior experience shall be given to MSEs / Start-ups 

(as defined by Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion) as per Government Ci
rcular / Guidelines subject to meeting of quality and technical Specification.

3.  The offers of the bidders who have defaulted in the past in execution of the contrac
ts or in complying with the obligations as per the contract shall not be considered.

4.  Traders/ distributors/ sole agent/ Works Contract are excluded from the p
urview of the Procurement Policy for Micro and small Enterprises, 2012 (as
amended time to time).

 
Other Terms & Conditions

1.0     The Party has to upload the following along with the Bid
(i)        Documents towards pre qualification of tender failing which offer shall not b
e accepted.
(ii)       Copy of GST, PAN , MSME Registration
(iii)      EMD Declaration
(iv)      Undertaking provided in tender, duly filled and signed
(v)       Contact details with e-mail, Phone no. etc.

2.0     The rate quoted shall be FOR IREL (India) Limited, Manavalakurichi.  The items have
to be supplied strictly as per the technical specification within the delivery period m
entioned in the tender.

3.0     Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
3.1      ₹34,689/- (Rupees  Thirty four thousand six hundred and eighty nine Only)
3.2      Tenderer shall remit EMD through RTGS/ NEFT infavour of M/s IREL (India) Limited, 

Manavalakurichi.
3.3      Tenderer shall inform details of remittance of EMD & TDC through E-Mail/ FAX. The 

E-mail should contain full postal address of the Tenderer, Tender No. for which EMD 
& TDC were paid, payment details including amount, and UTR No. and bank details f
rom which payment was done. IREL’s Email id is purchase-mk@irel.co.in

3.4      Incase tenderer is submitting BG in lieu of EMD the same shall be strictly in the for
mat given in the tender. The Original BG shall reach this office at least 3 days in adv
ance from the date of opening of Techno-Commercial Bid.

3.5      Offers without EMD or valid EMD exemption certificate shall not be considered.

6 / 9

mailto:purchase-mk@irel.co.in


3.6      The EMD is liable to be forfeited if:
                  i.  The tenderer changes the terms and conditions or prices or withdraw his quotati

on subsequent to the date of opening.
                 ii.  The tenderer fails to accept the order when placed or fails to commence supplie

s/works after accepting the order.
                iii.  In case bidder submits false/fabricated documents.
               iv.  In case bidder fails to submit SD within 30 days of receipt of work/supply order.
3.7      PSU, State Govt. Undertakings are exempted from payment of EMD subject to appr

oval. MSME /SSI units   are exempted from payment of EMD/ TDC  provided they su
bmit valid MSME/ NSIC certificate along with commercial bid and to ensure that certi
ficate pertains to the class of item/works for which floated.

4.0     Security Deposit (SD) (For supply orders above ₹ 5 Lakhs)
The successful tenderer has to submit Security Deposit @5% of the contract valu
e in the form of RTGS/NEFT/ BG within 21 days of receipt of our PO as security for sa
tisfactory completion of the order. The SD shall not bear any interest and is liable to
be forfeited for unsatisfactory completion or on abandonment of the supply order. T
he EMD can be adjusted towards Security Deposit. However, if EMD is submitted in t
he form of BG, fresh BG is to be submitted towards SD in the prescribed format as p
er tender. If the Supplier fails to provide the security deposit within the period specif
ied, such failure shall constitute a breach of the Contract and IREL shall be entitled t
o make other arrangements for the repurchase of the stores contracted for at the ris
k and expense of the supplier and/or to recover from the supplier the damages arisi
ng from such cancellation.

5.0     Completion Period:
Successful tenderer shall submit the details of drawing within 15 days from the date
of receipt of purchase order for approval. (The detailed drawing incorporating elevat
ion, plan & side view with all dimensions, Bill of materials with make, power and con
trol wiring diagram in line with our requirement)  The whole supply shall be complet
ed within 3 months from the date of receipt of approved drawing.

6.0     Terms of Payment:
1.     90 % of supply cost along with 100 % taxes towards supply shall be made withi

n 30 days from the date of receipt and acceptance of material along with all rele
vant documents.

2.     Balance 10% payment will be released after completion of the guarantee period
or against submission of Bank Guarantee.

3.     GST Law mandates Tax Deduction at Source (TDS) vide Section 51 of the CGST/
SGST Act 2017, Section 20 of the IGST Act, 2017 and Section 21 of the UTGST A
ct, 2017.

4.     Please mention IREL GST number (33AAACI2799F1ZL) and HSN/SAC code of goods/services in your b
ills.

5.     All payments shall be done only through E-payment.  Hence successful bidder h
as to provide Company name, Account number, Name of the bank, nature of acc
ount (Savings/ Current/ CC/OD), IFS Code, Branch Code along with invoice.

7.0     Guarantee/ Warranty Provision:
The tenderer has to clearly indicate the guarantee/warranty provisions in their offer 
our standard guarantee/warranty terms are 18 months from the date of supply or 1
2 months from the date of use, whichever is earlier.

8.0     TEST CERTIFICATE
The Supplier  Test Certificate , Wiring diagram and list of switch Gears with  Specific

7 / 9



ation, Rating, make and Model  number  to be furnished along with the Supply of th
e Motor control Centre.

9.0     Liquidated Damages
Subject to Article -25, if the SELLER fails to deliver any or all of the GOODS or perfor
mance the services within the time period (s) specified in the CONTRACT, the PURCH
ASER shall, without prejudice to his other remedies under the CONTRACT, deduct fro
m the CONTRACT PRICE, a sum calculated on the basis of the CONTRACT PRICE, incl
uding subsequent modifications.
Deductions shall apply as per following formula
A sum equivalent to 0.5 (Half) per cent of the prices of any portion of stores delivere
d late, for each week or part thereof of delay. The total damages shall not exceed 1
0 (Ten) per cent of the value of delayed goods. The LD cannot exceed the amount st
ipulated in the contract.
In case of delay in delivery on the part of SELLER, the invoice/document value shall 
be reduced proportionately for the delay and payment shall be released accordingly
.
In the event the invoice value is not reduced proportionately for the delay, the PURC
HASER may deduct the amount so payable by SELLER, from any amount falling due 
to the SELLER or by recovery against the Performance Guarantee. Both seller and P
URCHASER agree that the above percentages of price reduction are genuine pre esti
mates of the loss/damage which the PURCHASER would have suffered on account of 
delay/breach on the part of the SELLER and the said amount will be payable on dem
and without there being any proof of the actual loss/or damage caused by such brea
ch/delay. A decision of the PURCHASER in the matter of applicability of price reducti
on shall be final and binding.
 
In case of any discrepancy between GeM GTC and Buyer ATC, terms stipulated unde
r buyer ATC   shall govern.

 
.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ,वीकरणअ,वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent Authority
in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the bidding
process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and conditions governing
the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and resultant contracts shall
be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of bidding process without any
notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any Category
item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.

8 / 9

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Dec/GEM_2024_B_5739090/CLM0010/Tender_c4b4d5c5-1886-4fd1-8d581734780028956_bycon1.irel.tn.docx


6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for attached

categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without specifying

equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the case

may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of this
bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in the bid
details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty
bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such
representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा7य शत< के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which shares a
land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake
compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with

the laws./जेम क� सामा7य शत< के खंड 26 के संदभ% म' भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर 4ितबंध के संबंध म'
भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म' �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब वह �बड देने वाला स>म
4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म' भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत घोषणा Cकए जाने व इसका
अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तdकाल समा@ करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध7यवादध7यवाद---

9 / 9

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241221

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	Fabrication And Supply Of MCC 5 H As Per Technical Specification ( 1 pieces )  (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


